

## Thanks Badge Endorsement

The Thanks Badge honors an individual, active, registered adult Girl Scout whose ongoing commitment, leadership, and service have had an exceptional, measurable impact on meeting the mission-delivery goals and priorities of the entire council or the entire Girl Scout Movement that is so significantly above and beyond the call of duty that no other award would be appropriate.

## Eligibility for Consideration (will be evaluated at the Council level)

- Only service prior to October 1 of the current school year may be included
- Registered adult member in GSHG
- Completed background check
- Owes no money to the council
- 4 endorsements from different people describing the support required

## Describe how the candidate meets each requirement below

Identify the position for the individual being nominated and how you know the individual's service to Girl Scouts: Response:

**Provide examples of the individual's ongoing commitment, leadership, and service:** Response: Describe how the service has demonstrated exceptional, measurable impact meeting the mission-delivery goals for the entire council or Girl Scout Movement: Response:

Describe how the service has been significantly above and beyond the call of duty that no other award would be appropriate: Response: